
English Preparatory Program Associate / Undergraduate Graduate

04.08 - 14.08.2020 Tuesday - Friday

18.08.2020 Tuesday

20 - 21.08.2020 Thursday- Friday

29.08.- 02.09.2020 Saturday - Wednesday

30.08.2020 Sunday

31.08.-04.09.2020 Monday - Friday

04.09.2020 Friday

08.09.2020 Tuesday English Placement Exam

10.09.2020 Thursday English Proficiency Exam

14.09.2020 Monday Notifying the students who have been awarded a merit scholarship to the Rectorate by the Scholarship Commission

18.09.2020 Friday

18.09.2020 Friday Last day for Faculties and Vocational Schools to meet with advisors before the sall semester course registration period

18.09.2020 Friday Last day for departments to report package programs to the Department of Student Affairs

24.09.2020 Thursday Last day for Double Major/Minor and special student applications to faculties

25.09.2020 Friday

25.09.2020 Friday

28.09.-02.10 2020 Monday - Friday 2020 - 2021 Academic Year Fall Semester Institute Lateral Transfer Applications

28.09.2020 Monday

29.09.2020 Tuesday

29.09.2020 Tuesday Fall Semester Course Registration for 4th year undergraduate and 2nd year associate students

29.09-02.10.2020 Tuesday - Friday Re-registration process of the English Preparatory Program students for semester from e-campus system. 2020-2021 Academic Year Fall Semester Institute Course Registration

30.09.2020 Wednesday

30.09.2020 Wednesday ENGL 1101 Exemption Test and ENGL 1201-1202 Exemption Test (Maslak + Şile Campuses) Fall Semester Course Registration for 3rd year undergraduate and 1st year associate students

01.10.2020 Thursday Fall Semester Course Registration for 2nd year undergraduate and associate students

02.10.2020 Friday Fall Semester Course Registration for 1st year undergraduate and associate students

02.10.2020 Friday

03.10.2020 Saturday

05.10.2020 Monday

05.10.2020 Monday

05-06.10.2020 Monday-Tuesday

06.10.2020 Tuesday Announcement of the 2020-2021 Academic Year Fall Semester Institute lateral transfer results

12.10.2020 Monday

12.10.2020 - 16.10.2020 Monday - Friday

13.10.2020 Tuesday  2020 -2021 Academic Year Fall Semester Institute lateral transfer registration

15.10.2020 Thursday

16.10.2020 Friday

16.10.2020 Friday

17.10.2020 Saturday

28.10.2020 Wednesday

29.10.2020 Thursday

02.11.2020 Monday Last day for the meeting with 1st year Students in the departments in the Fall Semester

06.11.2020 Friday

10.11.2020 Tuesday

13.11.20-05.03.2021 Friday - Friday Application, registration - admission and financial obligations of graduate students to the Directorates of the Institute for the Spring Semester of 2020-2021 Academic Year.

11.12.2020 Friday

21.12.2020 Monday

28.12.2020 Monday

29.12.2020 Tuesday

01.01.2021  Friday

04.01.2021 Monday Announcement of the 2020-2021 Academic Year Fall Semester Final Exams Schedule on the web page.

04.01.2021 Monday

08.01.2021 Friday

18.01.2021 - 02.02.2021 Monday - Tuesday

25.01.2021  Monday

25.01-03.02.2021 Monday - Wednesday

28.01.2021 Thursday End of English Preparatory Program Fall Semester Courses

28.01.2021- 29.01.2021 Thursday - Friday  English Preparatory Program Final Exams

03.02.2021 Wednesday  English Preparatory Program Early Exit Exams

03.02.2021 Wednesday

04-05.02.2021 Thursday - Friday

05.02.2021 Friday

09.02.2021 Tuesday

09.02.2021 Tuesday

09.02.2021 Tuesday

10.02.2021 Wednesday Last day for departments to report package programs to the Department of Student Affairs

10-11.01.2021 Wednesday -  Thursday

12.02.2021 Friday

12.02.2021 Friday Last day to notify the adjustment decisions of the accepted lateral transfer students to the Department of Student Affairs  

15.02-19.02.2021 Monday - Friday 2020 - 2021 Academic Year Spring Semester Institute Lateral Transfer Applications

15.02.2021 Monday Last day for Double Major/Minor and special student applications to faculties

15.02.2021 Monday

15.02.2021 Monday

15.02.2021 Monday

15.02.2021 Monday Notifying the students who have been awarded a merit scholarship to the Rectorate by the Scholarship Commission

16.02.2021 Tuesday Deadline for Vocational Schools and Faculties to notify the Department of Student Affairs of their decisions regarding Double Major/Minor and special student admission procedures

16.02.2021 Tuesday

16.02.2021 Tuesday Spring Semester Course Registration for 4th year undergraduate and 2nd year associate students

16-19.02.2020 Tuesday - Friday Re-registration process of the English Preparatory Program students for semester from e-campus online system Spring Semester Institute Registrations

17.02.2021 Wednesday

17.02.2021 Wednesday ENGL 1101 Exemption Test and ENGL 1201-1202 Exemption Test (Maslak + Şile Campuses) Spring Semester Course Registration for 3rd year undergraduate and 1st year associate students

18.02.2021 Thursday Spring Semester Course Registration for 2nd year undergraduate and associate students 

19.02.2021 Friday Spring Semester Course Registration for 1st year undergraduate and associate students

19.02.2021 Friday

20.02.2021 Saturday

22.02.2021 Monday

23.02.2021 Tuesday Announcement of the 2020-2021 Academic Year Spring Semester Institute lateral transfer results

01.03.2021 Monday

01.03.2021-05.02.2021 Monday - Friday

01.03.2021 Monday

02.03.2021 Tuesday 2020 - 2021 Academic Year Spring Semester Institute Lateral Transfer Registrations

04.03.2021 Thursday

05.03.2021 Friday

05.03.2021 Friday Last day for the meeting with 1st- year Students in the departments in the Spring Semester

06.03.2021 Saturday

22.03.2021 Monday

26.03.2021 Friday

12.04.2021-16.04.2021 Monday - Friday

23.04.2021 Friday

01.05.2021 Saturday

06.05.2021 Thursday

07.05-08.05.2021 Friday - Saturday

10.05.2021 Monday

12.05.2021 Wednesday

12.05.2021 Wednesday

13.05.2021-15.05.2021 Thursday - Friday -

Saturday

17.05.2021 Monday Sending the finalized weekly course schedule of the 2020-2021 Academic Year Summer School to the Academic Units for final check

19.05.2021 Wednesday

20.05.2021 Thursday

04.06.2021 Friday

07.06.2021-18.06.2021 Monday - Friday

07.06.2021-21.09.2021 Monday - Tuesday Period of application, registration-admission and fulfillment of financial obligations of graduate students to be admitted to the Institute Directorates for the 2021-2022 Academic Year

10.06.2021 Thursday

11.06.2021 Cuma End of English Preparatory Program Spring Semester Classes

14.06.2021 -15.06.2021 Monday - Tuesday English Preparatory Program Final Exams

18.06.2021 Friday English Preparatory Program Exit Exams

18.06.2021 Friday

18.06.2021 Friday

21.06.2021-22.06.2021 Monday - Tuesday

23.06.2021 Wednesday

24.06.2021-25.06.2021 Thursday - Friday Registration of English Preparatory Program Students

28.06.2021 Monday Beginning  of the classes of 2020-2021 English Preparatory Program Summer School

30.06-01-02.07.2021 Wednesday - Thursday- Friday

02.07.2021 Friday

02.07.2021 Friday

03.07.2021 Saturday

05.07.2021 Monday

Closing of the System to Summer School Students' access

Last day  for Vocational School / Faculty / Institute Executive Boards to convene for graduation decisions

Closing of the System to Summer School Advisors' access

Beginning of 2020 – 2021 Academic Year Summer School Classes (There are 29.5 Lessons in 7 weeks (35Days))

Application Deadline for Make-up Exams

Deadline for pre-application for Academic Training Support

Make-up Exams

Closing of Online System for grading process at 17.00

Summer School Course Registration

RAMADAN FEAST (National Holiday)

COMMEMORATION OF ATATURK, YOUTH AND SPORTS DAY (National Holiday)

Announcement of the 2020-2021 Academic Year Summer School weekly course schedule on the webpage

End of 2020-2021 Academic Year Spring Semester Courses

2020-2021 Academic Year Spring Semester Final Exams

Beginning of fee collection for 2021-2022 Academic Year current students

LABOR AND SOLIDARITY DAY (National Holiday)

Last day for the 2020-2021 Academic Year Summer School Courses to be entered into the system

SPRING FESTIVAL

Presenting of 2020 -2021 Academic Year Summer School courses which were entered into the system to the Rector's Office by the Department of Student Affairs

Last day for submitting the weekly course schedule, courses to be opened in the 2020-2021 Academic Year Summer School to the Department of Student Affairs

RAMADAN FEAST (EVE) (National Holiday after 12.30) (1/2) HALF DAY

Closing of Online Registration System for ADD/DROP and Late Registration to Students' Access at 17.00

Closing of Online Registration System to Advisors' access at 17.00

2021 -2022 Academic Year Beginning of the International Student Applications

Withdrawal period from course for Associate, Undergraduate and Graduate Programs by processing with "W" in the grade chart

Spring Term Break

NATIONAL SOVEREIGNTY AND CHILDREN'S DAY (National Holiday)

Closing of Online Registration System to advisors' access at 17.00

Beginning of the 2020-2021 Academic Year Spring Semester Courses (There are 65.5 Lessons in 14 week (70 Days))

Beginning of 2021-2022 Academic Year Student Applications from Abroad

Online Course ADD/DROP and Late Registration Period

Opening of Online Registration System for ADD/DROP and late registration at 09.00

Notification of courses that are in case of closure according to the number of students to the Rector's office by the Department of Student Affairs

2020-2021 Academic Year Spring Semester Lateral Transfer English Proficiency Exam 

Closing of the Online System for grading process at 17.00

Last day to fulfill financial obligations for 2020-2021 Academic Year Spring Semester

Opening of the Online Registration System at 09.00

Last day for processing package programs to the system

Closing of Online Registration System to students' access at 17.00

Announcement of the 2020 -2021 Academic Year Spring Semester Lateral Transfer results 

Last day for notification of Advisor changes and quota managers to the Department of Student Affairs

Last day for quota entries by Programs/Departments

Announcement of the 2020 – 2021 Academic Year Spring Semester Weekly Course Schedule on the Web page to the Students

2020-2021 Academic Year Spring Semester Lateral Transfer Registration Period

2020-2021 Academic Year Spring Semester Lateral Transfer Registration English Placement Exam

2020-2021 Academic Year Fall Semester Final Exams

Opening of Online System for grading process at 09.00

2020 -2021 Academic Year Spring Semester Lateral Transfer Applications

Deadline for application to make-up exams

Make-up Exams

NEW YEAR (National Holiday)

Sending of 2020 – 2021 Academic Year Spring Semester weekly course schedule to academic units for final check

End of  2020-2021 Academic Year Fall Semester classes

Closing of Online Registration System to academic advisors' access at 17.00

REPUBLIC DAY (National Holiday after 12.30) ½ Day

REPUBLIC DAY (National Holiday) 

Withdrawal period from courses for associate, undergraduate and graduate programs by processing with "W" in the grade chart

COMMEMORATION CEREMONY OF ATATURK

Last day of pre-application for Academic Training Support

Notification of courses that are in case of closure to the Rector's Office by the Department of Student Affairs

Last day to fulfill financial obligations for the 2020-2021 Academic Year Fall Semester (For Graduate Students)

Closing of Online Registration System for ADD/DROP and Late Registration to students' access at 17.00

Online Registration System closes to academic advisors' access at 17.00

OPENING OF THE ACADEMIC YEAR and "FIRST LESSON"

Beginning of the 2020-2021 Academic Year Fall Semester Courses (There are 65.5 Lessons in 14 week (70 Days))

Last day for entering the system of courses and restrictions to be given in the Spring Semester of the 2020-2021 Academic Year

Submission of 2020 -2021 Academic Year Spring semester courses which were entered into the system to the Rector's office by the Department of Student Affairs

Last day of the International Students Registration

IŞIK UNIVERSITY 2020-2021 ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR ENGLISH PREPARATORY PROGRAM, ASSOCIATE, UNDERGRADUATE AND GRADUATE PROGRAMS

2020-2021 Academic Year Fall Semester Lateral Transfer Application

Announcement of 2020-2021 Academic Year Fall Semeste Lateral Transfer Results

2020-2021 Academic Year Fall Semester Lateral Transfer Registrations

2020 Registration of Students on e-devlet who are placed with YKS 

VICTORY DAY (National Holiday)

Orientation Program for the new students (English Preparatory, Associate and Undergraduate Programs)

Opening of the online registration system for Course ADD/DROP and late registration at 9.00

Online ADD/DROP and Late Registration Period

Opening of the online registration system at 09:00

Last day for processing package programs to the system

Online Registration System closes to students' access at 17.00

Registration of students who are placed with YKS

Last day for the Fall Semester Courses to be entered into the System

Announcement of the 2020 – 2021 Fall Semester Weekly Course Schedule to the Students on the webpage

Last day for notification of Advisor changes and quota managers to the Department of Student Affairs

Last day for quota entries by Programs/Departments

Last day to fulfill financial obligations for the 2020-2021 Academic Year Fall Semester



06.07.2021-09.07.2021 Tuesday - Friday

08.07.2021 Thursday

09.07.2021 Friday

09.07.2021 Friday

10.07.2021 Saturday

15.07.2021 Thursday

16.07.2021 Friday Last day of 2021-2022 Academic Year work scholarship applications

17.07.2021 Saturday

18.07.2021 Sunday

19.07.2021 Monday

20.07.2021- 23.07-2021 Tuesday - Friday

23.07.2021 Friday

16.08.-25.08.2021 Monday - Wednesday

18.08.2021 Wednesday End of English Preparatory Program Summer School

19.08.2021 Thursday English Preparatory Program Summer School Exit Exam

20.08.2021 Friday

24.08.2021-26.08.2021 Tuesday - Thursday

24.08.2021 Salı

27.08.2021 Friday

27.08.2021 Friday

27.08.2021 Friday

27.08.2021 Friday

30.08.2021  Monday

31.08.2021-01.09.2021 Tuesday - Wednesday

02-03.09.2021 Thursday - Friday

Deadline of fulfilling financial obligations for Summer School

Closing of online registration system for ADD/DROP and late registration to the students' access at 17.00

Closing of online registration system to advisors' access at 17.00

DEMOCRACY AND NATIONAL SOLIDARITY DAY (National Holiday)

Graduation Ceremony (For Undergraduate and Graduate Students)

Graduation Ceremony  (For Associate Students)

2020-2021 Summer School Online Course add-drop and late registration period

Notification of courses that are in case of closure according to the number of students to the Rector's Office by the Department of Student Affairs

Summer School Make-up exams

2021 -2022 Academic Year Fall Semester Lateral Transfer Registration Period

Opening of Online System for grading process at 09.00

Closing of Online System for grading process at 17.00

Announcement of 2021-2022 Academic Year Fall Semester Lateral Transfer Results

Deadline for Summer School Make-up exams

Deadline to enter Fall Semester Courses

VICTORY DAY (National Holiday)

THE FEAST OF SACRIFICE (National Holiday)  (1/2) HALF DAY  after 12.30 

THE FEAST OF SACRIFICE (National Holiday)

Last day to withdraw from the courses in Summer School by processing “W” in the grade chart

2021 -2022 Academic Year Fall Semester Lateral Transfer Application Process 

End of Summer School Classes

Summer School Final Exams


